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oerartient of comverce. Maryland state arts council

Creativity Grant: General Operating

GRANTEES - August 2024
ORGANIZATION NAME

ANNAPOLIS CHAMBER MUSIC ENSEMBLE

BALTIMORE FLUTE CHOIR INC
Baltimore Rhythm Festival / Fusion Partnerships Inc
BEL AIR Community Chorus

CHOPTANK TOLOMATO LEGACY PROJECT
FULL CIRCLE DANCE COMPANY

LE MONDO INC
MAGICAL EXPERIENCES ARTS COMPANY LTD
Nrityanjali Inc

Sundays At Three, Inc.

TAKOMA PARK FOLK FESTIVAL INC

GRANTEES - September 2024
NAME

American College Dance Association

FY 2025

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE

Music

Music
Multi-Discipline
Multi-Discipline
Arts Service
Dance

Multi-Discipline
Theatre
Folk & Traditional Arts

Music

Multi-Discipline

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE
Dance

COUNTY
Anne Arundel

Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Harford

Queen Anne's
Baltimore City

Baltimore City
Baltimore City
Montgomery

Howard

Montgomery

AMOUNT

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$4,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $54,000

COUNTY
Anne Arundel

AMOUNT

$5,000.00



BALTIMORE FOLK MUSIC SOCIETY INC
BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON ACADEMY OF IRISH CULTURE
INC

CHAMBER ORCHESTRA OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND IN
CONCERT INC

NEW WAVE SINGERS OF BALTIMORE INC

ORFEIA VOCAL ENSEMBLE

THE PRINTMAKING LEGACY PROJECT INC

Towson University Art Galleries

WOMENS ARTISTS CIRCLE INC

GRANTEES - October 2024
NAME

BEYOND THE NATURAL FOUNDATION, INC

HIGHWIRE IMPROV INCORPORATED

Johns Hopkins University Museums

MOUNTAINSIDE BAROQUE

NATIONAL BLACK CULTURAL INFORMATION TRUST INC
NIH COMMUNITY CHORUS INC

Perisphere Theater Company

STRAND THEATER COMPANY INC

THE FREDERICK CHORALE INC

GRANTEES - November 2024
NAME

Folk & Traditional Arts
Folk & Traditional Arts

Music

Music

Folk & Traditional Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Media/Visual Arts
Theatre

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE

Music

Theatre

Multi-Discipline
Music

Literary Arts
Music

Theatre
Theatre

Music

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE

Baltimore City
Baltimore City

St. Mary's
Baltimore City

Montgomery
Montgomery
Baltimore County
Montgomery

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $44,000

COUNTY AMOUNT

Baltimore County

Baltimore City

Baltimore City
Allegany
Charles
Montgomery
Howard
Baltimore City

Frederick

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$4,400.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $44,400

COUNTY AMOUNT



Bowie Community Theatre

DC BEAUTY OF BEIJING OPERA LTD (DCBBO)
GLOBAL Z RECORDING PROJECT

Interrobang Productions, Inc.

Misako Ballet Company

SHERWOOD COMMUNITY CHAMBER CHOIR
ST MARIES CHORAL ARTS INC

Stevenson University

GRANTEES - December 2024
NAME

Baltimore Small Stage Coalition, Inc.

Corner Community Center dba Roland Park Community Center

F Scott Fitzgerald Literary Festival Inc.

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN AFRICAN DANCE

TEACHERS

The Compound, Inc.

UPWARD THRIVE ACADEMY INCORPORATED
YELLOW ARROW PUBLISHING CO

GRANTEES - January 2025
NAME

1101 DANCE ACADEMY

CHESAPEAKE CHORALE

FRIENDS OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY BAND
HAGERSTOWN CHORAL ARTS INC
HARFORD CHORAL SOCIETY INC
JAYAMANGALA INC

Theatre

Folk & Traditional Arts
Music

Theatre

Dance

Music

Music

Media/Visual Arts

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE
Theatre

Multi-Discipline
Literary Arts

Dance

Arts Service
Theatre
Literary Arts

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE
Dance

Music

Music

Music

Music

Folk & Traditional Arts

Prince George's
Montgomery

Frederick

Baltimore County

Howard

Montgomery

St. Mary's

Baltimore County
TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $40,000

COUNTY

Baltimore County

Baltimore City
Montgomery

Charles

Baltimore City

Charles

Baltimore City
TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $35,000

COUNTY

Prince George's
Prince George's
Prince George's

Washington
Harford
Howard

AMOUNT

AMOUNT

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,000.00



MIND ON FIRE

MOVING HISTORY INC

SAVAGE MOUNTAIN PUNK ARTS
Sweet Adelines Inc, Dundalk Chapter

GRANTEES - February 2025
NAME

A D CHERRY EARLY CHILDHOOD MUSIC OUTREACH
PROGRAM INC /dba Cherry Children's Music Outreach

Arundel Vocal Arts Society

B-ROLL MEDIA & ARTS INC

Chesapeake Choral Arts Society

CUMBERLAND CULTURAL FOUNDATION

Maryland Dance Education Association

PRINCE GEORGES CULTURAL ARTS FOUNDATION
Small Town Stars Theatre Company

THROUGH PISCATAWAY EYES TPE INC

VALLEY ART ASSOCIATION INC

GRANTEES - March 2025
NAME

HIGH ZERO FOUNDATION INC

INDIAN CULTURAL ASSOCIATION OF HOWARD COUNTY
INSTRUMENTS OF HEALING INC

LPR ENTERPRISES INC

MONTGOMERY PHILHARMONIC INC

Mountain Lake Park Historical Association, Inc

THE CHORAL ARTS SOCIETY OF FREDERICK COUNTY

The National String Symphonia

Music

Arts Service
Multi-Discipline
Music

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE

Music

Music

Media/Visual Arts
Music

Multi-Discipline
Dance

Music

Theatre

Folk & Traditional Arts
Arts Service

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE
Music

Folk & Traditional Arts
Arts Service

Literary Arts

Music

Multi-Discipline

Music

Music

Baltimore City $5,000.00

Baltimore City $5,000.00
Allegany $5,000.00
Baltimore County $5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $47,000

COUNTY AMOUNT
Anne Arundel $5,000.00
Anne Arundel $2,000.00
Prince George's $5,000.00
Charles $5,000.00
Allegany $5,000.00
Baltimore County $5,000.00
Prince George's $5,000.00
Carroll $5,000.00
Charles $5,000.00
Washington $5,000.00
TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $47,000
COUNTY AMOUNT
Baltimore City $5,000.00
Howard $5,000.00
Montgomery $5,000.00
Howard $5,000.00
Montgomery $5,000.00
Garrett $5,000.00
Frederick $5,000.00
Frederick $5,000.00



THIS COULD GO BOOM

GRANTEES - April 2025

NAME

901Arts

Annapolis Community Foundation, fiscal sponsor of Annapolis
Baltimore Black Dance Collective

Bay Country Chorus

CHILDRENS THEATRE OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND INC
FAR-WESTERN NEPALESE SOCIETY-MARYLAND
Mid-Shore Community Foundation (Shore Lit)

SPACE FREE ART FOR ALL INC

The Free Theatre Corp

WILLIAM F MORAN JR MUSEUM AND FOUNDATION INC

PANELISTS
NAME
Amanda Mashack

Brittany "Sharkey" Andrews

Emily Anne Craighead
Gregory Arment

Hailie Miles

Lisa Boeren

Melodie Moench Charles
Stephen Mutty

Taylor Boone

Wenhong Luo

FY 2025 OVERVIEW

Music

ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE

Arts Service

Music

Dance

Music

Theatre

Folk & Traditional Arts
Literary Arts
Multi-Discipline
Theatre

Folk & Traditional Arts

Prince George's $5,000.00
TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $45,000

COUNTY AMOUNT

Baltimore City $5,000.00
Anne Arundel $5,000.00
Baltimore County $5,000.00
Talbot $2,000.00
Calvert $5,000.00
Baltimore County $4,000.00
Talbot $5,000.00
Prince George's $5,000.00
Montgomery $5,000.00
Frederick $5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: $46,000

COUNTY
Harford

Prince George's
Carroll

Baltimore County
Baltimore City
Baltimore County
Frederick

Out of State - Virginia
Baltimore City
Montgomery



ELIGIBLE APPLICATIONS
APPLICATIONS FUNDED RECEIVED FUNDING RATE

62% of eligible applications
83 134 received were funded

TOTAL FUNDING: $402,400



