

Creativity Grant: General Operating FY 2025

GRANTEES - August 2024			
ORGANIZATION NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT
ANNAPOLIS CHAMBER MUSIC ENSEMBLE	Music	Anne Arundel	\$5,000.00
BALTIMORE FLUTE CHOIR INC	Music	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
Baltimore Rhythm Festival / Fusion Partnerships Inc	Multi-Discipline	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
BEL AIR Community Chorus	Multi-Discipline	Harford	\$5,000.00
CHOPTANK TOLOMATO LEGACY PROJECT	Arts Service	Queen Anne's	\$4,000.00
FULL CIRCLE DANCE COMPANY	Dance	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
LE MONDO INC	Multi-Discipline	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
MAGICAL EXPERIENCES ARTS COMPANY LTD	Theatre	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
Nrityanjali Inc	Folk & Traditional Arts	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
Sundays At Three, Inc.	Music	Howard	\$5,000.00
TAKOMA PARK FOLK FESTIVAL INC	Multi-Discipline	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL MO	ONTHLY FUNDING: \$54,000

GRANTEES - September 2024				
NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT	
American College Dance Association	Dance	Anne Arundel		\$5,000.00

BALTIMORE FOLK MUSIC SOCIETY INC	Folk & Traditional Arts	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
BALTIMORE-WASHINGTON ACADEMY OF IRISH CULTURE			
INC	Folk & Traditional Arts	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
CHAMBER ORCHESTRA OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND IN			
CONCERT INC	Music	St. Mary's	\$5,000.00
NEW WAVE SINGERS OF BALTIMORE INC	Music	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
ORFEIA VOCAL ENSEMBLE	Folk & Traditional Arts	Montgomery	\$4,000.00
THE PRINTMAKING LEGACY PROJECT INC	Media/Visual Arts	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
Towson University Art Galleries	Media/Visual Arts	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
WOMENS ARTISTS CIRCLE INC	Theatre	Montgomery	\$5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: \$44,000

GRANTEES - October 2024 NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT
BEYOND THE NATURAL FOUNDATION, INC	Music	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
HIGHWIRE IMPROV INCORPORATED	Theatre	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
Johns Hopkins University Museums MOUNTAINSIDE BAROQUE NATIONAL BLACK CULTURAL INFORMATION TRUST INC NIH COMMUNITY CHORUS INC Perisphere Theater Company STRAND THEATER COMPANY INC	Multi-Discipline Music Literary Arts Music Theatre Theatre	Baltimore City Allegany Charles Montgomery Howard Baltimore City	\$4,400.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
THE FREDERICK CHORALE INC	Music	Frederick TOTAL MO	\$5,000.00 NTHLY FUNDING: \$44,400

GRANTEES - November 2024			
NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT

Bowie Community Theatre	Theatre	Prince George's	\$5,000.00
DC BEAUTY OF BEIJING OPERA LTD (DCBBO)	Folk & Traditional Arts	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
GLOBAL Z RECORDING PROJECT	Music	Frederick	\$5,000.00
Interrobang Productions, Inc.	Theatre	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
Misako Ballet Company	Dance	Howard	\$5,000.00
SHERWOOD COMMUNITY CHAMBER CHOIR	Music	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
ST MARIES CHORAL ARTS INC	Music	St. Mary's	\$5,000.00
Stevenson University	Media/Visual Arts	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL MONTHI	Y FUNDING: \$40,000

GRANTEES - December 2024			
NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT
Baltimore Small Stage Coalition, Inc.	Theatre	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
Corner Community Center dba Roland Park Community Center	Multi-Discipline	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
F Scott Fitzgerald Literary Festival Inc.	Literary Arts	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF AMERICAN AFRICAN DANCE			
TEACHERS	Dance	Charles	\$5,000.00
The Compound, Inc.	Arts Service	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
UPWARD THRIVE ACADEMY INCORPORATED	Theatre	Charles	\$5,000.00
YELLOW ARROW PUBLISHING CO	Literary Arts	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL MO	NTHLY FUNDING: \$35,000

GRANTEES - January 2025			
NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT
1101 DANCE ACADEMY	Dance	Prince George's	\$5,000.00
CHESAPEAKE CHORALE	Music	Prince George's	\$3,000.00
FRIENDS OF MARYLAND COMMUNITY BAND	Music	Prince George's	\$5,000.00
HAGERSTOWN CHORAL ARTS INC	Music	Washington	\$5,000.00
HARFORD CHORAL SOCIETY INC	Music	Harford	\$5,000.00
JAYAMANGALA INC	Folk & Traditional Arts	Howard	\$4,000.00

MIND ON FIRE	Music	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
MOVING HISTORY INC	Arts Service	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
SAVAGE MOUNTAIN PUNK ARTS	Multi-Discipline	Allegany	\$5,000.00
Sweet Adelines Inc, Dundalk Chapter	Music	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: \$47,000

GRANTEES - February 2025			
NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT
A D CHERRY EARLY CHILDHOOD MUSIC OUTREACH			
PROGRAM INC /dba Cherry Children's Music Outreach	Music	Anne Arundel	\$5,000.00
Arundel Vocal Arts Society	Music	Anne Arundel	\$2,000.00
B-ROLL MEDIA & ARTS INC	Media/Visual Arts	Prince George's	\$5,000.00
Chesapeake Choral Arts Society	Music	Charles	\$5,000.00
CUMBERLAND CULTURAL FOUNDATION	Multi-Discipline	Allegany	\$5,000.00
Maryland Dance Education Association	Dance	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
PRINCE GEORGES CULTURAL ARTS FOUNDATION	Music	Prince George's	\$5,000.00
Small Town Stars Theatre Company	Theatre	Carroll	\$5,000.00
THROUGH PISCATAWAY EYES TPE INC	Folk & Traditional Arts	Charles	\$5,000.00
VALLEY ART ASSOCIATION INC	Arts Service	Washington	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL N	ONTHLY FUNDING: \$47,000

GRANTEES - March 2025			
NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT
HIGH ZERO FOUNDATION INC	Music	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
INDIAN CULTURAL ASSOCIATION OF HOWARD COUNTY	Folk & Traditional Arts	Howard	\$5,000.00
INSTRUMENTS OF HEALING INC	Arts Service	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
LPR ENTERPRISES INC	Literary Arts	Howard	\$5,000.00
MONTGOMERY PHILHARMONIC INC	Music	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
Mountain Lake Park Historical Association, Inc	Multi-Discipline	Garrett	\$5,000.00
THE CHORAL ARTS SOCIETY OF FREDERICK COUNTY	Music	Frederick	\$5,000.00
The National String Symphonia	Music	Frederick	\$5,000.00

THIS COULD GO BOOM	Music	Prince George's	\$5,000.00

TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: \$45,000

GRANTEES - April 2025			
NAME	ARTISTIC DISCIPLINE	COUNTY	AMOUNT
901Arts	Arts Service	Baltimore City	\$5,000.00
Annapolis Community Foundation, fiscal sponsor of Annapolis	Music	Anne Arundel	\$5,000.00
Baltimore Black Dance Collective	Dance	Baltimore County	\$5,000.00
Bay Country Chorus	Music	Talbot	\$2,000.00
CHILDRENS THEATRE OF SOUTHERN MARYLAND INC	Theatre	Calvert	\$5,000.00
FAR-WESTERN NEPALESE SOCIETY-MARYLAND	Folk & Traditional Arts	Baltimore County	\$4,000.00
Mid-Shore Community Foundation (Shore Lit)	Literary Arts	Talbot	\$5,000.00
SPACE FREE ART FOR ALL INC	Multi-Discipline	Prince George's	\$5,000.00
The Free Theatre Corp	Theatre	Montgomery	\$5,000.00
WILLIAM F MORAN JR MUSEUM AND FOUNDATION INC	Folk & Traditional Arts	Frederick	\$5,000.00
TOTAL MONTHLY FUNDING: \$46,000			

PANELISTS

NAME	COUNTY
Amanda Mashack	Harford
Brittany "Sharkey" Andrews	Prince George's
Emily Anne Craighead	Carroll
Gregory Arment	Baltimore County
Hailie Miles	Baltimore City
Lisa Boeren	Baltimore County
Melodie Moench Charles	Frederick
Stephen Mutty	Out of State - Virginia
Taylor Boone	Baltimore City
Wenhong Luo	Montgomery

FY 2025 OVERVIEW

APPLICATIONS FUNDED	RECEIVED	FUNDING RATE	
83	134	62% of eligible applications received were funded	

ELIGIBLE APPLICATIONS

TOTAL FUNDING: \$402,400